different, and the estimates and assumptions may no t be representative o f facts existing  at the closing  date  o f the Merger.

The accompanying  Statements have been developed from and should be read in conjunction with the audited annual and unaudited
interim conso lidated financial statements and related no tes o f AmSurg  and Sheridan included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement.

Investo rs in our mandato ry convertible  preferred stock should no t place undue reliance on the pro  fo rma and as adjusted
info rmation included o r inco rporated by reference in this prospectus supplement because this o ffering  is no t contingent upon any o f
the transactions reflected in the adjustments included in that info rmation and because such info rmation does no t purport to  represent our
actual financial position o r results o f operations if these transactions were to  occur at an earlier date . See “Risk Facto rs—Risks Related
to  the Merger.”

S-69

Table of  Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
 For the three months ended March 31, 2014

(In thousands, except earnings per share data)

Historic al
AmS urg

Historic al
S he ridan   Adjustme nts

Pro Forma
Combine d

Revenues   $263,107   $263,458   $ —   $526,565
Provision fo r unco llectibles   —   (12,636)   —   (12,636)
Net revenues   263,107   250,822   —   513,929
Operating  expenses:

Salaries and benefits   83,194   179,509   —   262,703
Supply cost   38,720   —   1,347   (b)   40,067
Other operating  expenses   55,269   39,652   (1,347)   (b)   91,757

   (1,817)   (b)
Depreciation and amortization   8,374   9,889   6,580   (g)   24 ,843

Total operating  expenses   185,557   229,050   4 ,763   419,370
Gain (lo ss) on deconso lidation   2,045   —   (1,817)   (b)   228
Equity in earnings (lo ss) o f unconso lidated affiliates   764   (432)   —   332

Operating  income   80,359   21,340   (6,580)   95,119
Interest expense, net   6,963   19,017   6,538   (h)   32,518
Other expense, net   —   12   —   12

Earnings from continuing  operations befo re income taxes   73,396   2,311   (13,118)   62,589
Income tax expense   13,057   1,138   (5,260)   (i)   8,935

Net earnings from continuing  operations   60,339   1,173   (7,858)   53,654
Less net earnings from continuing  operations attributable  to

noncontro lling  interests   42,835   635   —   43,470
Net earnings from continuing  operations   $ 17,504   $ 538   $ (7,858)   $ 10,184

Earnings per share from continuing  operations attributable  to
AmSurg  Corp. common shareho lders:

Basic   $ 0.55   $ 0.17   (l)
Diluted   $ 0.54   $ 0.17   (m)

Weighted average number o f shares and share equivalents
outstanding :

Basic   31,716   15,525   (j)   47,241
Diluted   32,120   15,525   (j)   47,645

The accompanying  no tes are  an integ ral part o f this unaudited pro  fo rma condensed combined financial info rmation.

S-70

Table of  Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
 For the three months ended March 31, 2013

(In thousands, except earnings per share data)

Historic al
AmS urg

Historic al
S he ridan   Adjustme nts

Pro Forma
Combine d

Revenues  $258,189   $229,626   $ —   $487,815
Provision fo r unco llectibles   —   (12,950)   —   (12,950)
Net revenues   258,189   216,676   —   474 ,865
Operating  expenses:

Salaries and benefits   80,958   157,654   —   238,612
Supply cost   37,213   —   1,409   (b)   38,622
Other operating  expenses   52,727   31,272   (1,409)   (b)   82,590
Depreciation and amortization   8,008   8,743   6,580   (g)   23,331

Total operating  expenses   178,906   197,669   6,580   383,155
Gain on deconso lidation   2,237   —   —   2,237
Equity in earnings o f unconso lidated affiliates   402   —   —   402

Operating  income   81,922   19,007   (6,580)   94 ,349
Interest expense, net   7,542   12,006   13,076   (h)   32,624
Loss on extinguishment o f debt   —   4 ,390   —   4 ,390

Earnings from continuing  operations befo re income taxes   74 ,380   2,611   (19,656)   57,335
Income tax expense   12,269   1,372   (7,882)   (i)   5,759

Net earnings from continuing  operations   62,111   1,239   (11,774)   51,576
Less net earnings from continuing  operations attributable  to  noncontro lling

interests   44 ,361   917   —   45,278
Net earnings from continuing  operations  $ 17,750   $ 322   $ (11,774)   $ 6,298

Earnings per share from continuing  operations attributable  to  AmSurg
Corp. common shareho lders:

Basic  $ 0.57   $ 0.09   (l)
Diluted  $ 0.56   $ 0.09   (m)

Weighted average number o f shares and share equivalents outstanding :
Basic   31,217   15,525   (j)   46,742
Diluted   31,881   15,525   (j)   47,406

The accompanying  no tes are  an integ ral part o f this unaudited pro  fo rma condensed combined financial info rmation.

S-71

Table of  Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
 For the year ended December 31, 2013

(In thousands, except earnings per share data)

Historic al
AmS urg

Historic al
S he ridan   Adjustme nts

Pro Forma
Combine d

Revenues   $1,079,343   $976,934   $ —   $2,056,277
Provision fo r unco llectibles   —   (57,691)   —   (57,691)

Net revenues   1,079,343   919,243   —   1,998,586
Operating  expenses:

Salaries and benefits   333,190   654 ,941   —   988,131
Supply cost   157,771   —   5,344   (b)   163,115
Other operating  expenses   222,677   135,041   (5,344)   (b)   352,374
Depreciation and amortization   33,028   35,551   26,321   (g)   94 ,900

Total operating  expenses   746,666   825,533   26,321   1,598,520
Gain on deconso lidation   2,237   —   —   2,237
Equity in earnings o f unconso lidated affiliates   3,151   —   —   3,151

Operating  income   338,065   93,710   (26,321)   405,454
Interest expense, net   29,538   47,818   52,966   (h)   130,322
Loss on extinguishment o f debt   —   11,018   —   11,018
Other expense, net   —   41   —   41

Earnings from continuing  operations befo re income taxes   308,527   34 ,833   (79,287)   264 ,073
Income tax expense   49,754   18,300   (31,794)   (i)   36,260

Net earnings from continuing  operations   258,773   16,533   (47,493)   227,813
Less net earnings from continuing  operations attributable  to

noncontro lling  interests   186,120   2,789   —   188,909
Net earnings from continuing  operations   $ 72,653   $ 13,744   $ (47,493)   $ 38,904

Earnings per share from continuing  operations attributable  to
AmSurg  Corp. common shareho lders:

Basic   $ 2.32   $ 0.66   (l)
Diluted   $ 2.27   $ 0.65   (m)

Weighted average number o f shares and share equivalents
outstanding :

Basic   31,338   15,525   (j)   46,863
Diluted   31,954   15,525   (j)   47,479

The accompanying  no tes are  an integ ral part o f this unaudited pro  fo rma condensed combined financial info rmation.

S-72

Table of  Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
 March 31, 2014

(In thousands)

Historic al
AmS urg

Historic al
S he ridan   Adjustme nts

Pro Forma
Combine d

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 47,116   $ 105,890   $ (105,890)   (a)   $ 75,063
   (2,148,540)   (a)
   2,582,140   (c)
   (405,653)   (c)

Restric ted cash and marketable  securities   —   22,504   —   22,504
Accounts receivable , net   106,209   133,993   —   240,202
Supplies invento ry   18,433   —   923   (b)   19,356
Deferred income taxes   1,026   11,996   —   13,022
Prepaid and o ther current assets   37,151   31,570   (923)   (b)   91,516

   23,718   (e)
Total current assets   209,935   305,953   (54 ,225)   461,663

Property and equipment, net   169,006   29,784   —   198,790
Goodwill   1,764 ,623   912,160   (912,160)   (a)   3,348,760

   1,584 ,137   (a)
Intang ible  assets, net   21,093   541,323   (541,323)   (a)   1,220,756

   1,152,170   (a)
   47,493   (f)

Investments in unconso lidated affiliates and o ther   19,484   35,410   (20,348)   (f)   34 ,546
To tal assets  $2,184 ,141   $1,824 ,630   $ 1,255,744   $5,264 ,515

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:

Current po rtion o f long-term debt  $ 20,285   $ 8,270   $ (8,270)   (a)   $ 9,571
   (10,714)   (d)

Accounts payable   25,359   1,397   —   26,756
Accrued salaries and benefits   26,218   84 ,438   —   110,656
Other accrued liabilities   12,387   41,910   —   54 ,297

To tal current liabilities   84 ,249   136,015   (18,984)   201,280
Long-term debt   564 ,937   1,203,029   (1,203,029)   (a)   2,241,187

   (293,750)   (d)
   1,970,000   (c)

Deferred income taxes   185,882   171,616   230,224   (a)   587,722
Other long-term liabilities   25,753   63,374   (2,817)   (a)   86,310
Noncontro lling  interests—redeemable   177,683   —   —   177,683
Equity:

Mandato ry convertible  preferred shares   —   —   145,200   (k)   145,200
Common stock, no  par value, 70,000 shares autho rized   186,894   —   688,252   (j)   875,146
Members’ equity   —   223,922   (223,922)   (a)   —
Retained earnings   595,519   —   (35,428)   (e)   560,091
Accumulated o ther comprehensive lo ss, net o f income

taxes   —   2   (2)   (a)   —
To tal AmSurg  Corp. equity   782,413   223,924   574 ,100   1,580,437
Noncontro lling  interests—non-redeemable   363,224   26,672   —   389,896
To tal equity   1,145,637   250,596   574 ,100   1,970,333
To tal liabilities and equity  $2,184 ,141   $1,824 ,630   $ 1,255,744   $5,264 ,515

 The accompanying  no tes are  an integ ral part o f this unaudited pro  fo rma condensed combined financial info rmation.

S-73

Table of  Contents

Note 1.   Description o f the Transaction
 AmSurg , Merger Sub and Merger Sub II have entered into  the Merger Agreement with the Seller, the General Partner, the
Partnership, Sunbeam Primary and HFCP VI Securityho lders’ Rep LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent and